
California Personnel Office Directory

Physical Address:
100 Prison Road
Represa, CA 95671

All Staff Main Number: (916) 985-8610 
Mailing Address:
P.O. Box 290010 Personnel Officer:
Represa, CA 95671-0010 Karen Hawkins Ext. 3051 karen.hawkins@cdcr.ca.gov

Public Phone Number: Personnel Supervisor II:
(916) 985-8610 Pam Ligon Ext. 5395 pam.ligon@cdcr.ca.gov

*Fax: Personnel Supervisor I:
(916) 294-3061 Kisha Henderson Ext. 5590 kisha.henderson@cdcr.ca.gov

Jo Newbeck Ext. 5920 jo.newbeck@cdcr.ca.gov

C&P Analyst:
Casie McMillan Ext. 3008 casie.mcmillan@cdcr.ca.gov

Delegating Testing Coordinator:
Christina Vasquez Ext. 5325 christina.vasquez@cdcr.ca.gov

Medical C&P Analyst:
Amanda Flok Ext. 5222 amanda.flok@cdcr.ca.gov

Medical Delegating:
Chelsea Paavola, OT Ext. 5275 chelsea.paavola@cdcr.ca.gov

Medical Timekeeper:
Nick Cahayla Ext. 5335 nick.cahayla@cdcr.ca.gov

Position Control Analyst:
Merissa Schrezenmeier Ext. 5336 merissa.schrezenmeier@cdcr.ca.gov

Receptionist:
Linda Lemus Ext. 5330 linda.lemus@cdcr.ca.gov

Souris Nishi Ext. 5330 souris.nishi@cdcr.ca.gov

Return to Work Coordinator:
Lexi Plate Ext. 3141 lexi.plate@cdcr.ca.gov

Jason Solis Ext. 3052 jason.solis@cdcr.ca.gov

Timekeeper:
Jenette Campbell Ext. 5011 jenette.campbell@cdcr.ca.gov

Agency Codes

074, 284, 285 All staff main number: (916) 985-8610

Senior Specialist:
Jim Bagley, Work Comp. Ext. 5349 jim.bagley@cdcr.ca.gov

Sonia Ladyman, Work Comp. Ext. 8035 sonia.ladyman@cdcr.ca.gov

Personnel Specialist:
Melissa Albanese Ext. 5339 melissa.albanese@cdcr.ca.gov

Julie Andersen Ext. 5298 julie.andersen@cdcr.ca.gov

Last Updated 09/19/2016
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*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.



California Personnel Office Directory

Krisann Charles Ext. 5342 krisann.charles@cdcr.ca.gov

Shauna Hougland Ext. 5510 shauna.hougland@cdcr.ca.gov

Liliia Kane, (A) Ext. 5346 liliia.kane@cdcr.ca.gov

Trista McCoard Ext. 5348 trista.mccoard@cdcr.ca.gov

Michelle Rios Ext. 5343 michelle.rios@cdcr.ca.gov

Aris Shen Ext. 5311 aris.shen@cdcr.ca.gov

Vicki Wicks Ext. 5340 vicki.wicks@cdcr.ca.gov

*All employee information is subject to the Privacy Act of 1977.

Confidential information should not  be sent via fax.


